From: Brad Lucas

To: Camille Leung

Cc: Melanie Lucas

Subject: Lot Merge 160 + 140

Date: Friday, July 16, 2021 8:43:23 AM
Attachments: Planning Application.pdf

BlLucas-MclverCRPagel.pdf
BLucas-MclverCRPage2.pdf
Chain of Title Guarantee(1).pdf
Deeds for Chain of Title.pdf
Deeds for Chain of Title.pdf
OrderName-sm.PDF
BlucasFinalTopo.DXF

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the
sender's email address and know the content is safe, do not click links, open attachments or reply.

Hi Camille,

Attached are the following documents required to merge Parcel A "681 Hermosa Ave." (lands of
Lucas D.N. 2018 - 04522) and Parcel B 0 Hermosa Ave. (Lands of Lucas D.D 2020-054201). It
should also be noted that the original subdivision map includes a statement that “none of the streets
designated are dedicated to public use.” In addition there is a quit claim within the chain of title from
the previous owner of the adjacent lot, Lyle Church, which extinguished rights to the old 1907
Hermosa Ave. road proving that it is not in fact in dispute.

Best Regards,
Brad Lucas

1. Chain of Title for 0 Hermosa with Quit Claim

2. Picture that shows 0 Hermosa and 681 Hermosa.

3. Title for 0 Hermosa showing that is it now owned by Lucas and not Steiner as not in the Chain of
Title.

4. Map and pictures of the area

5. Application

6. Property Surveys & Upper Lot topography


mailto:lucasbrad@me.com
mailto:cleung@smcgov.org
mailto:kimdoja@gmail.com

H ~ 455 County Center, 2nd Floor » Redwood City CA 94063

Plann ll'lg Perm lt Mail Drop: Pu: 122 * TEL (650) 3:;-;%!&-\’:;)\)( (650) 363-4849

- - www.co.sanmateo.ca.us/planning
Application Form PLN:
BLD:

Applicant: Brad & Melanie Lucas
681 Hermosa Ave

Mailing Address:

Half Moon Bay Zip: 94109
Phonew: 415.377.147 n.  415.377.147
E-mail Address: lucasbrad@me.com EAX:
Name of Owner (1): Brad Lucas Name of Owner (2): Melanie Lucas
Mailing Address: 681 Hermosa Ave. Mailing Address: 681 Hermosa Ave.
Half Moon Bay, CA. Half Moon Bay, CA.
zip: 94109 zip: 94109
Phone,w: 419.377.147 Phonew: 415.203.288
. 415.377.147 p. 415.203.288
E-mail Address: lUcasbrad@me.com E-mail Address: Kimdoja@gmail.com
Project Location (address): Assessor’s Parcel Numbers: - -
681 Hermosa Ave, Half Moon Bay CA9 048 _ 076 __ 160 . — —
048 __ 076 _ 140

Zoning: Unincorporated Parcel/lot size: 32670 SF (Square Feet)

List all elements of proposed project: (e.g. access, size and location, primary and accessory structures, well, septic, tank)

The project is merge LOT A 048 - 076 - 160 with LOT B 048 - 076 -140

A =The the lot with residential house. LOTS 6, 7, PTNS OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 5 BLK 5 SUB OF BLOCK 10 Mlrimar
B =The adjacent lot that has served as the primary's lot's back and side yard since the house was built

0.256 AC MOL BEING ELY PTN HERMOSA AVE SHOWN ON SUB OF BLK 10 Ml RAMAR TERRACE RSM 5/19

Describe Existing Site Conditions/Features (e.g. topography, water bodies, vegetation):

Lot A has a residential house, fenced in back yard and driveway. The property is landscaped with shrubs, roses.
LOT B is landscaped with redwoods, podacarpus, roses and has several eucalyptus trees. The property also has
sprinklers, lighting and a stone staircase going from the lower portion of Lot A and extends up 50' to the upper
portion of Lot B.

Describe Existing Structures and/or Development:

LOT A has a 3200 Sq Ft 4 bedroom, 2 car garage residential house with a fenced in yard, sprinklers, landscaping and
stone staricase to Lot B.
Lot B is the side and backyard for Lot A

We hereby certify that the information stated above and on forms, plans and other materials submitted herewith in support
of the application is true and correct to the best of our knowledge. It is our responsibility to inform the County of San Mateo
through our assigned projegy planner o changes to information represented in these submitalls.

Owner’s signature:

ey,
‘ 7~
Owner’s signature: / QAAL % [JYATe) O

Applicant’s signature: = //M

L:\web stuf\PBSite\pd\Form\22054  09-06-12
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Submittal Requirements: 1) 5 sets of plans are required for any application, with the exception of Subdivision applications where 7 sets are required, plus an electronic vector-based map on disc (preferred).

Disclaimers: In addition to those items checked, other items may be required on a case-by-case basis during the Planning permit review process. Plans approved under a Planning Permit are preliminary to construction. Additional
information may be requested at the building permit stage.







CORN ER RECORD Agency Index

Document Number

Cily of unincorporated County of - San Mateo , Galifornia
Brief Legal Description portions of parcels shownon44 LLS 75 and 42 LLS 71
CORNER TYPE ' COORDINATES {Optional)
I N O I, | N, E
Government Corner m Gontrol m Elevation
0 Meander : Propety || Units Metric U.S. Survey Foot X
O O Rancho m Other m Harizontal Datum
. Zone Epoch Date
Date of Survey . . May 5, 2020 Vertical Datum :
. 1 | Complies with Public Resources Code §§8801-8819
. Complies with Public Resources Code §§8890-8902
PLS Act Ref.: 8765(d) [ 877 [] 8773 [_] other:
Corner! L eft as found Established ) |:] Rebuilt 1] Pre-Construction
Monument: |_____| Found and tagged D Reestablished l:l Referenced | Post-Construction

Nayrative of corner identffied and monument as found, set, reset, replaced, or removed:
See sheet #2 for description(s):

_ Found several monuments from 42 LLS 71 and 44 LLS 75. Used to establish lot lines of subject lots.

SURVEYOR’S STATEMENT

This Corner Record was prepared by me or under my direction in conformance with

the Professional Land Surveyors’ Acton  July 2, 2020

.A 4 bor R.C.E. No. 7454

Signed

COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT

This Corner Record was received

and examined and filed

Signed - P.L.S. orR.C.E. No.

Title

County Surveyor’'s Comment |

BPELSG-2018 Page 10f2






. Agency Index

Document Number
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CLTA GUARANTEE FORM NO. 6 (06-05-14) CHAIN OF TITLE GUARANTEE

North American Title Insurance Company

Guarantee No.: 55913-20-00296 Amount of Liability: $1,000.00

Date of Guarantee: April 10, 2020 at 07:00 AM Fee: $150.00

1.

SCHEDULE A

Name of Assured: Erica B. Steiner (aka Erica Steiner), Trustee of the Erica B. Steiner Trust Agreement dated
January 26, 1996

The Land referred to in this Guarantee is described as follows:

PORTION OF HERMOSA AVENUE, AS SHOW ON THAT CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MIRAMAR TERRACE" FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF SAN
MATO COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON AUGUST 6, 1907, IN BOOK 5, OF MAPS, PAGE 19, BEING
MORE PARTICUALLY DESCIRBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE,
WITH THE EASTERLY LINE OF MIRAMAR DRIVE, AS SAID LINES ARE SHOWN THE ABOVE
MENTIONED MAP, THENCE NORTH 24° 30' 00" WEST A DISTNACE OF 21.29 FEET TO A POINT ON A
CURVE; THENCE ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 37.50 FEET, A DELTA OF 21°
06' 51", AN ARC LENGHT OF 13.82 FEET, AND A CHORD WHICH BEARS NORTH 57° 34' 57" EAST
HAVING A CHORD DISTANCE OF 13.74 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE; THENCE NORTH 65° 52' 02"
EAST A DISTANCE OF 79.95 FEET; THENCE NORTH 24° 45' 14" WEST A DISTANCE OF 27.33 FEET TO
THE NORTH LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 65° 30' 00" EAST A
DISTANCE OF 159.99 FEET TO A POINT N THE SUBDIVISON BOUNDARY; THENCE ALONG SAID
BOUNDARY LINE SOUTH 63° 45' 00" EAST A DISTANCE OF 64.57 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
PROLONGATION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID LINE
SOUTH 65° 30' 00" WEST A DISTANCE OF 294.27 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN: 048-076-140 JPN: 048-007-075-02-01

This Guarantee does not cover:

a. Taxes, assessments, and matters related thereto.

b. Instruments, proceedings, or other matters which do not specifically describe said Land.
ASSURANCES:

According to the Public Records as of the Date of Guarantee,

a. Brad J. Lucas and Melanie Lucas, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship
purportedly acquired an estate or interest in the Land pursuant to a Grant Deed

b. Matters affecting the interest described in Paragraph 4a recorded subsequent to January 1, 2007 are
shown in Schedule B

CLTA Guarantee Form No. 6 (06-05-14) Chain of Title Guarantee Form: S.GU.2015
Schedule A 55913-20-00296





SCHEDULE A

(Continued)
North American Title Insurance Company
Emilio Fernandez
President
By

eNATIC

~

NORTH AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

CLTA Guarantee Form No. 6 (06-05-14) Chain of Title Guarantee Form: S.GU. 2015

Schedule A 55913-20-00296





CLTA GUARANTEE FORM NO. 6 (06-05-14) CHAIN OF TITLE GUARANTEE

North American Title Insurance Company

Guarantee No.: 55913-20-00296 Amount of Liability: $1,000.00
Date of Guarantee: April 10, 2020 at 07:00 AM Fee: $150.00

SCHEDULE B
1. Quitclaim Deed

Grantor: Lyle S. Church successor trustee of the Lyle and Patricia Church Family Trust dated October 19,
1999

Grantee: Kevin E. and Lisa S. Ryan, husband and wife as community property

Recorded June 06, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-087100

2. A Document entitled “Judgment After Trial Superior Court of California County of San Mateo Case No.
CIV464335 Kevin E. Ryan and Lisa S. Ryan, Plaintiffs, vs. Kymco, Inc.; and Does 1 Through 100,
inclusive, Defendants” Confirming Title into Plaintiffs, Recorded September 5, 2008 as Document No.
2008-101538.

3. Grant Deed

Grantor: Kevin E. Ryan and Lisa S. Ryan, husband and wife as community property with right of
survivorship

Grantee: Erica Steiner, Trustee of the Erica B. Steiner Trust Agreement dated January 26, 1996 and
Sandra P. Mclver, Trustee of The Sandra P. Mclver Trust Agreement dated May 17, 1991, as tenants in
common

Recorded April 29, 2015 as Instrument No. 2015-043005

4. Quitclaim Deed

Grantor: Sandra P. Mclver, Trustee of the Sandra P. Mclver Trust Agreement dated May 17, 1991
Grantee: Erica B. Steiner (aka Erica Steiner), Trustee of the Erica B. Steiner Trust Agreement dated
January 26, 1996

Recorded June12, 2015 as Instrument No. 2015-060811

5. Grant Deed

Grantor: Erica B. Steiner (aka Erica Steiner), Trustee of the Erica B. Steiner Trust Agreement dated
January 26, 1996

Grantee: Brad J. Lucas and Melanie Lucas, husband and wife as community property with right of
survivorship

Recorded March 18, 2020 as Instrument No. 2020-024263

CLTA Guarantee Form No. 6 (06-05-14) Chain of Title Guarantee Form: S.GU. 2015
Schedule B 55913-20-00296





SCHEDULE B
(Continued)

6. Correction Grant Deed

Grantor: Erica B. Steiner (aka Erica Steiner), Trustee of the Erica B. Steiner Trust Agreement dated
January 26, 1996

Grantee: Brad J. Lucas and Melanie Lucas, husband and wife as community property with right of
survivorship

Recorded June 11, 2020 as Instrument No. 2020-054201

CLTA Guarantee Form No. 6 (06-05-14) Chain of Title Guarantee Form: S.GU. 2015
Schedule B 55913-20-00296





CLTA GUARANTEE FORM NO. 6 (06-05-14) CHAIN OF TITLE GUARANTEE

North American Title Insurance Company
Guarantee No.: 55913-20-00296 Amount of Liability: $1,000.00

Date of Guarantee: April 10, 2020 at 07:00 AM Fee: $150.00
EXHIBIT A

The land referred to in this Policy is described as follows:

PORTION OF HERMOSA AVENUE, AS SHOW ON THAT CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF SUBDIVISION
OF BLOCK 10 MIRAMAR TERRACE" FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF SAN MATO COUNTY,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON AUGUST 6, 1907, IN BOOK 5, OF MAPS, PAGE 19, BEING MORE PARTICUALLY
DESCIRBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE, WITH
THE EASTERLY LINE OF MIRAMAR DRIVE, AS SAID LINES ARE SHOWN THE ABOVE MENTIONED MAP,
THENCE NORTH 24° 30' 00" WEST A DISTNACE OF 21.29 FEET TO A POINT ON A CURVE; THENCE
ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 37.50 FEET, A DELTA OF 21° 06' 51", AN ARC
LENGHT OF 13.82 FEET, AND A CHORD WHICH BEARS NORTH 57° 34' 57" EAST HAVING A CHORD
DISTANCE OF 13.74 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE; THENCE NORTH 65° 52' 02" EAST A DISTANCE OF
79.95 FEET; THENCE NORTH 24° 45' 14" WEST A DISTANCE OF 27.33 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF
HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 65° 30' 00" EAST A DISTANCE OF 159.99 FEET
TO APOINT N THE SUBDIVISON BOUNDARY; THENCE ALONG SAID BOUNDARY LINE SOUTH 63° 45' 00"
EAST A DISTANCE OF 64.57 FEET TO A POINT ON THE PROLONGATION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID LINE SOUTH 65° 30' 00" WEST A DISTANCE OF 294.27 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN: 048-076-140 JPN: 048-007-075-02-01

CLTA Guarantee Form No. 6 (06-05-14) Chain of Title Guarantee Form: S.GU. 2015
Exhibit A 55913-20-00296





Privacy Rev. 03/22/2021

The Doma Family of Companies

WHAT DOES THE DOMA FAMILY OF COMPANIES DO WITH YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION?

Financial companies choose how they share your personal information. Federal law gives consumers the right to limit
some, but not all, sharing. Federal law also requires us to tell you how we collect, share, and protect your personal
information. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do.

The types of personal information we collect and share depend on the product or service you have with us. This
information can include:

e  Social Security number and income

e  Transaction history and payment history

e Purchase history and account balances

All financial companies need to share customers’ personal information to run their everyday business. In the section
below, we list the reasons financial companies can share their customers’ personal information, the reasons the

Doma Family of Companies chooses to share, and whether you can limit this sharing.

Reasons we can share your personal information Does Doma share? Can you limit this sharing?

For our everyday business purposes Yes No
Such as to process your transactions, maintain your account(s), respond to court
orders and legal investigations, or report to credit bureaus

For our marketing purposes Yes No
To offer our products and services to you

For joint marketing with other financial companies No We don't share

For our affiliates’ everyday business purposes Yes No
Information about your transactions and experiences

For our affiliates’ everyday business purposes No We don’t share
Information about your creditworthiness

For our affiliates to market to you No We don’t share

For nonaffiliates to market to you No We don’t share

Call 1 (650) 419-3827

Other important information

*California Residents — Effective January 1, 2020, the California Consumer Privacy Act allows California residents, upon a verifiable consumer
request, to request that a business that collects consumers’ personal information give consumers access, in a portable and (if technically feasible)
readily usable form, to the specific pieces and categories of personal information that the business has collected about the consumer, the
categories of sources for that information, the business or commercial purposes for collecting the information, and the categories of third parties
with which the information was shared. California residents also have the right to submit a request for deletion of information under certain
circumstances. If a business does not produce the information or delete the consumer’s personal information as requested, it must provide an
explanation in terms of the exemptions and exceptions provided under the CCPA. To contact us with questions about our compliance with the
CCPA, call 1 (650) 419-3827 or email info@statestitle.com.





Page 2
Who we are
Who is providing this notice?

How does Doma protect my personal
information?

The Doma Family of Companies (identified below), which offers title insurance and
settlement services.

To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security
measures that comply with federal law. These measures include computer safeguards and
secure files and buildings.

How does Doma collect my personal
information?

We collect your personal information, for example, when you

Apply for insurance;

Apply for financing;

Give us your contact information

Provide your mortgage information

Show your government-issued ID

We also collect your personal information from others, such as credit bureaus, affiliates, or
other companies.

Why can’t | limit all sharing?

Federal law gives you the right to limit only
e Sharing for affiliates’ everyday business purposes — information about your
creditworthiness
e  Affiliates from using your information to market to you
e Sharing for nonaffiliates to market to you
State laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to limit sharing.

What happens when | limit sharing for an
account | hold jointly with someone else?

Affiliates

Your choices will apply to everyone on your account — unless you tell us otherwise.

Companies related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and
nonfinancial companies.

Nonaffiliates

Companies not related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and
nonfinancial companies.
e  Nonaffiliates we share with can include collection agencies, IT service providers,
companies that perform marketing services on our behalf, and consumer
reporting agencies.

Joint marketing

A formal agreement between nonaffiliated financial companies that together market
financial products or services to you.
e Doma doesn’t jointly market.

The Doma Family of Companies consists of the following entities:

Doma Holdings, Inc.

States Title, LLC

States Title Agency, Inc.

Spear Agency Acquisition Inc.
Title Agency Holdco, LLC.
States Settlement Services, Inc.
NASSA LLC

North American Title Insurance Company
North American Title Agency, Inc.

North American Title Company, Inc.

North American Title Company

North American Title Company, LLC

North American Asset Development, LLC
North American Services, LLC

North American Title, LLC

North American Title Company of Colorado
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Branch :NAP User :MBRO Order : 55913-20-00296

—

4 - . 2015-043005
RORTH AMERECAt;'gE;E G%I:EE;QMY
i ] 8:00 am 04220/ Fae: 21
Recording. Requaitad By 0 ag:gu 4e20 "‘}9’.‘;:,3;‘3” )
d ]
Nortt Américan Title Company, Ine. RNE’S&:‘;“O%:“ mmi%ﬂ.f
File No. 55003-1343126-15 Hark Church
. ' pe-Cournty Clork-Recordar
o meremm T, AT
Name: Erica Stelner, Trustes of the Erica B.
Steiner _
Streot Address  583-SfermrStrest Vi YA VOlL Pre
Gty &State  Noso-BenehrEa-9498 > 15 SO , |
' Pl e SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE _
AP, No. 048-D76-140 DAS-076-1560 GRANT DEED

Thi Undersiged Grantors) Gedtara{s) DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX $1,7215. 50 CITY TRANSPER TAX SHNONE;

[ x ] computeddnthe sonsidenstion or fll vahue of proparty tonveyed, OR

{ 1 computed an the consideration orfull vatue liss valua of iens and/or enciebirantes remalning st Yme: of sale,
[ o ] unincorporated aren; {17 Ctiyaf Hatf Mows Bay, and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, raceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kevin E. Ryan and Lisa S,
Ryarsy, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

hereby GRANTS to Erica Steiner; Trustee of the Erica B, Steinar Trust Agreement dated January 26,
1996 and Sandra P. McIver, Trustee of The Sandra P. Mclver Trust Agreement dated May 17, 1991,
#% tenants i common )

the following deseribed progerty in the City of Half Moon Bay, County of Sais Mateo, State of California:
PARCEL ONE:

ALL OF LOTS 6 AND 7 AND A PORTION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND B, BLOCK 5; AS SHOWN ON THAT
CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MIRAMAR TERRACE, SAN MATEQ
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA®™, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ
COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ON AUGUST 5, 1907 IN BOOK 5 OF MAPS AT PAGE(S) 19, MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED BLQCK, THENCE FROM
SAYD POINT OF BEGINNING, EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5, NORTH

659 307 00" EAST 58,78 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE FROM SATD TRUE POINT
OF BEGINNING CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY TINE, NORTH 65° 30 00" EAST 194.64 FEET
TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SATD BLOCK 5; THENCE NORTHERLYAND WESTERLY ALONG
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5, NORTH 62° 09' 28" WEST 78,56 FEET (NORTH 63° 45' WEST 79
.00 FEET PER MAP] TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE BLOCK; THENCE CONTINUING WESTERLY ALONG
SATD NORTHERLY LINE 89,15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5, SAID
POINT BEING EASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE 5,31 FEET FROM THE MOST NORTHERLY
CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED LOT 5; THENCE LEAVING THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5;
SOUTH 8° 52 32" WEST 1.20.01 FEEY TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. A% CREATED IN
DOCUMENT ENTITLED APPFROVAL OF LOT LINE ADIUSTMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 19, 1999 UNDER
DOCUMENT NO, 99175196 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAN MATECQ COUNTY.

PARCEL TWO:

PORTION OF HERMOSA AVENUE, AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED, "MAP OF
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MLERAMAR TERRACE", FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
RECORDER OF SAN MATED COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON AUGUST 5, 1907 IN BOOK 5 OF
MAPS AT PAGE 19 BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

SAN MATECG, CA Docoment: DEELD 20158.43005
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BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTICN OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE AND:
THE EASTERLY LINE OF MIRAMAR DRIVE AS SAID LINES ARE SHOWN ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED
MAP; THENCE NORTH 24° 30* 00° WEST A DISTANCE OF 21.29 FEET TO A POINT ON A CURVE;
THENCE ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 37.50 FEET, A DELTA OF 21° 08' 517,
AN ARC LENGTH OF 13,82 FEET, AND A CHORD WHICH BEARS NORTH 57° 34' 57" EAST HAVING A
CHORD DISTANCE OF 13,74 FEEY TO A POINT ON A LINE; THENCE NORTH 65° 52" 02" EAST A

- DISTANCE OF 79.95 FEFT: THENCE NORTH 24° 45° 14" WEST A DISTANCE OF 27.33 FEET 10 THE-
NORTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID LINE NORTH 65° 30' 00" EAST A
DISTANCE OF 159,99 FEET TO A POINT DN THE SUBDIVISION BOURDARY; THENCE ALONG SATD
BOUNDARY LINE SOUTH 63° 457 00" EAST A DISTANCE OF §4.57 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
PROLONGATION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID LINE
SOUTH 65° 30' 00° WEST A DISTANCE OF 294.27 FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING.

Dated: 0442272015

Ao ) - e LR

Kevin E. Ryan/ Lisa 5. Ryan

SAN MATEQO, CA Document:DEED 201543005 Pape:2 of 3
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2015-060811

Recording Requested By And 10:33 s ww;g DE Foo: 24.00

z r % » ! |1 { A
When Recorded Mail To: Risardod In Officl Records
Mary Catherine Doh £ Qm_;;tyr;fashgn:!i&lgo

ary Catherine Doherty, Bsq. ‘ amkMRureh oo

A Professional Corporation Awammounr czm.nm;?m |
320 College Avenue, Ste. 220 ARRR NN
Santa Rosa, CA 9&401 AR OOQ2OHO07 52 *

A, . No, 048-076-140 &

048-076-160 ”(f
QUITCLAIM DEED | @

The indersigned Grantor declares that the Documentary Transfer Tax is:  $0.00 (Ne
Considerationy ~ This conveyanoe is & bena fide gift and the Grantor received nothing in return
~ R &T§LHIPIL

Sandea P, Metver, Trustoe of the Sandra P, Melver Trust Agreement dated May
17, 1991,

dods hereby remise, refease, and forever quitelaim to

Erica B. Steiner (uka Erica Steiner), Trastec of the Erica B. Stelaer Trust
Agreement dated Jannary 26, 1994,

her entire Interest In and to she real property located at 681 Hermosa Avenue, in the City of Maif
Moun Bay, County of San Mateo, State of California, deseribed as follows: See Exhibit A"

atfached hereto and iumrpnramd hercin by reiemugp
Dated: g)fm,t % 2015 E?égﬁm m

SANDRA . MclVER, Trustes

A rotary public or other officer eompiem ng s centifivute verified only the identity of the individua] who signed the
doaument to which this certifi catc iy attched, and not the nahiuiness, acouraey, or validity of that document,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3
_ : }ose
COUNTY OF MAEL )

On @[ﬁgb%?ﬁg@ , 2015, before e, BM G ] _s Notary Publie, persorally
apprared BAMDRA P, MeIVER, who pmv{fd ‘b:x e i rhm bas:s 01 satmfacmry evidence 1o be the
personfsd whose namefs) isfe subseribed fo the within instrement and acknowledged 6 me that
hefshefthey oxecuted the same in histherdheir authorized capacity@es), and that by histherdheis
signatorets) on the instrument the personés), or the entity upon behall of which the pmwﬂﬁs} acied,
executed Lhe instrument,

boetify ander PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of ihe Stme of Californin that the fo’rmmng
paragraph is true and correct. 7 e .

“MUAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Tad Sanders, 1360 19" Hole Drive, Ste. 201, Windsor, CA 95492

SAN MATEQ, CA Decument: QD 201560811 Page:1 of 4
Printed on:5/6/2620 11:52 AM
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EXHIBIT A"
PARCEL ONE:

ALLOF LOTS 6 AND 7 AND A PORTION OF LOTS 1,2, 3 AND 5, AS SHOWN ON
THAT CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED *MAP OF SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10
MIRAMAR TERRACE, SAN MATEQ COUNTY, CALIFORNIA™, FILED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF 8AN MATEQ COUNTY,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ON AUGUST §, 1907 IN BOOK 5 OF MAPS AT PAGE(S) .
19, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHERWESTERLY CORNER-OF
AFOREMENTIONED BLOCK, THENCE FROM SALD POINT OF BEGINNING,
BASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5, NORTH 65° 30°
00” EAST 58.78 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE FROM
SAID TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY
LINE, NORTH 65° 30° 00" EAST 194.64 FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY
CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 5, THENCE NORTHERLY AND WESTERLY ALONG
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF ELOCK 8, MORTH 627 097 28" WEST 78.56 FEET
(NOKRTH 63° 45° WEST 79.00 FEET PER MAP) TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE
BLOCK; THENCE CONTINUING WESTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE
§9.15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK §, SAID
POINT BEING EASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE 5.31 FEET FROM
THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED LOT §; THENCE
LEAVING THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5, SOUTH 8= 52732 WEST 1201
FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. AS CREATED iN DOCUMENT
ENTITLED APPROVAL OF LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 19,
1999 UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 99175196 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAN
MATEQ COUNTY.

PARCEL TWO:

PORTION OF HERMOSA AVENUE, AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP
ENTITILED, “MAP OF SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MLRAMAR TERRACE",
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN MATEQ
COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON AUGUST 5, 1907 IN BOOK 5 OF MAPS AT
PAGE 19 BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
HERMOSA AVENLIE AND THE EASTERLY LINE OF MIRAMAR DRIVE AS SAID.
LINES ARE SHOW ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED MAP; THENCE, NORTH 24°
30° 00" WEST A DISTAMCE OF 21.29 FEET TO A POINT ON A CURVE, THENCE
ALONG A CURVE TOTHE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 37.50 FEET, A DELTA.
OF 21° 08" 51", AN ARC LENGTH OF 13.82 FEET, AND A CHORD WHICH
BEARS NORTH 57° 34° 57" EAST HAVING A CHORD DISTANCE OF 13.74 FEET
TO A POINT OMN A LINE; THENCE NORTH 65° 527 02" EAST A DISTANCE OF

SAN MATEO, CA Docoment: Q13 201560811 Page:d of 4
Printed on:5/6/2020 11:52 AM
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79.95 FEET: THENCE NORTH 24¢ 45' 14” WEST A DISTANCE OF 27.33 FEET TO
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID LINE
NORTH 65° 30" 00" EAST A DISTANCE OF 159,99 FEET TQ A POINT ON THE
SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY; THENCE ALONG SAID BOUNDARY LINE SOUTH
63° 45’ 00” EAST A DISTANCE OF 64,57 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
PROLONGATION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE
ALONG SAID LINE SOUTH 65 30° 00" WEST A DISTANCE OF-294.27 FEET TO
POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN: 048-076-140
048-076-160

SAN MATEQ, CA Docoment: QD 2815.66811
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O 2020-024263
maé’qmm REGUEBTED BY 8148 am 03M8/20 DE Fee: 23.00
Hoxth American Title Count of Pages 4 UN
ALY WHEN RECORDES MAIE, BOCUMENT To: Recorded in Official Records
Gounty of San Mateo
wwe Brad J, Lucas Mark Gimr{:h

- Melanie Lucas Assessor-County

sonkss PO, Box 370036
g Wontara, Ca 94037 MWWMHHHMWW

SPACE ABRDVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MWWMW

*

APN: 048-076-140
NATCO
55913~20-00164

GRANT DEED

Tiths of Dpeumant

DOGUMENTARY TRANSFERTAXS 55,00

COMBUTEDR ON FLLL VALUE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED, OR

1 gﬁg?}g&t} ONFULL VALUE LEBS LIENG & ENCUMBRANCES REMAINING AT TIME
3F BA]

7] Ex¥sMPT FROM DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX PURSUANT TO;

WO Fectarpnd or agent determining tax

Pursvant 2o Sanate BAL2 - Building Homeas and Jouby Aot (G0 Code Sectlon 27388,1), olfective Jamiary 1, 2018, a fea of
sevantyfive totiars ($75.00) shall be paid at the Hms of rocording of avery real estats Iatrumant, paper, or nolice soauirad or
permitted by law to be roporded, except thoss sxpressiy exempted from payment of recording foes, por aach singls
Sransaction per parcel of raal property. The fes Imposed by this wection shall not exceed two hundred twenty-five dollars
(5225.00,

[z} Exempt from the fee per GG 27588.1 (a) (2); This dosument Is subiject. to Documentary Transfor Tax

[ Exoinpt froni fee por GC 27588.1 {a) (2); recordod concurrently “in connection with™ i transter subject to the imposition of
doinentary transfer tax (DTT),

[ Bxempt from fee per GC 27388.1 {(a) (2}; recorded soncurrently *in connection with” a transfer of real proparty thatis a
residential dwelling o an ownor-occupler,

] Exempt from fea por GG 273581 {a) {1}, foe cap of §228.00 reachod.
[} Exempt from the fos par GO 273881 () {3}: nnt related to real property.

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE RETURN ADDRESS NOTED ABOVE

THIS COVER BHEET ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
: {$3.00 Additionat Recording Fes Applies)

SAN MATEQ, CA Document:DEED 2020.24263 Page:l of 4
Printed on:5/6/2020 11:52 AM





Branch :NAP  User :MBRO Order : 55913-26-00296

%
%

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
North Ameriean Tile Company, Int.

ANDWHEN REGORDED MAIL TO:
Brad J. Luess snd Malonle Lucas
£.0. Box 370036

Montars, A S4037

Spaga Above Tiis Line for Recorders Use Only

. File No.: 559132000164
AP 48076140 and JPN; 048-007-075-0401

GRANT DEED

The Undersigned Grantor(s} Declare{s): DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX: $55.00; (ITY TRANSGFER TAX: SN BURVEY
MONEGIMENT FEE NIA

comptitad on the considevation or full value of property conveyad, OR _

‘compited of the consideration or Al valtie fess value of llens andior encumnbrances remaining af ime of sale,
uningorporated area; [ Gty of L and

EXEMET FROM BUILDING HOMES AND JOBS ACTS FEE PER GOVERNMENT GODIE 27388.1(a)(2)

EEOBR

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, recelpt of which is hereby acknwﬂmigeg Erica B, Steiner (gl Erca Steinar),
Trastes of the Brica B. Stelner Trust Agreament dated Jonusry 26, 1886 C

hereby GHANTSW&md J. Lucas and Melsnie Lucas, husband and wife as community property with rght of

survivarshipgf

tha followlng describad propedy In the Unincorporated aree of the County of San Mateo, Htate of Catifornia:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated hereln by this reference

Dated: March 13, 2020

Muoit Tax Staternents To: SAME AS ABOVE

SAN MATEO, CA Docament:DEED 2020.24263 Page:2 of 4
Printed on:5/6/2020 11:52 AM
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EXHIBIT A
APN: 048-076-140 and JPN: 048-007-076-02-01

ALL OF LOTE 6 AND 7 AND A PORTION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3AND 8, BLOCK 5, AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN
MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MIRAMAR TERRACE, 8AN MATED COUNTY,
CALIFORNIAY, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN MATED COUNTY, STATE
QF CALIFORNIA, ON AUGLIST 8, 1807 IN BOOK 5 OF MAPS AT PAGE(S) 18, MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED
BLOGK, THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID
BLOCK 5, NORTH 657 30°.00" EAST 58,78 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE FROM SAID
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING CONTIRUING ALONG SAMD SOUTHERLY TINE, NORTH 857 30' 00" EAST 194.64

FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SA10 BLOCK 5§ THENCE NORTHERLY AND WESTERLY ALONG
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5, NDRTH 627 00' 28" WEST 78.66 FEET (NORTH 637 48 WEST 79.00 FEET
PER MAP} TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE BLOCK; THENGE CONTINUING WESTERLY ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY LINE 88,15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 8, SAID POINT BENG
EASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE 5,31 FEET FROM THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF
AFOREMENTIONED LOT & THENCE (EAVING THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 8, SOUTH B? 52 32" WEST
120,01 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. AS CREATED IN DOCUMENT ENTITLED APPROVAL OF
LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 19, 1888 UNDER DOCUMENT NQ, 99175196 OF OFFICIAL
RECORDS OF SAN MATEQ COUNTY.

SAN MATEQ, CA Decument: DEED 2020.24263. Page:d of 4
Printed on:5/6/2020 11:52 AM






Branch :NAP User :MBRO Order : 55913-20-00296

—

4 - . 2015-043005
RORTH AMERECAt;'gE;E G%I:EE;QMY
i ] 8:00 am 04220/ Fae: 21
Recording. Requaitad By 0 ag:gu 4e20 "‘}9’.‘;:,3;‘3” )
d ]
Nortt Américan Title Company, Ine. RNE’S&:‘;“O%:“ mmi%ﬂ.f
File No. 55003-1343126-15 Hark Church
. ' pe-Cournty Clork-Recordar
o meremm T, AT
Name: Erica Stelner, Trustes of the Erica B.
Steiner _
Streot Address  583-SfermrStrest Vi YA VOlL Pre
Gty &State  Noso-BenehrEa-9498 > 15 SO , |
' Pl e SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE _
AP, No. 048-D76-140 DAS-076-1560 GRANT DEED

Thi Undersiged Grantors) Gedtara{s) DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX $1,7215. 50 CITY TRANSPER TAX SHNONE;

[ x ] computeddnthe sonsidenstion or fll vahue of proparty tonveyed, OR

{ 1 computed an the consideration orfull vatue liss valua of iens and/or enciebirantes remalning st Yme: of sale,
[ o ] unincorporated aren; {17 Ctiyaf Hatf Mows Bay, and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, raceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kevin E. Ryan and Lisa S,
Ryarsy, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

hereby GRANTS to Erica Steiner; Trustee of the Erica B, Steinar Trust Agreement dated January 26,
1996 and Sandra P. McIver, Trustee of The Sandra P. Mclver Trust Agreement dated May 17, 1991,
#% tenants i common )

the following deseribed progerty in the City of Half Moon Bay, County of Sais Mateo, State of California:
PARCEL ONE:

ALL OF LOTS 6 AND 7 AND A PORTION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND B, BLOCK 5; AS SHOWN ON THAT
CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MIRAMAR TERRACE, SAN MATEQ
COUNTY, CALIFORNIA®™, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEQ
COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ON AUGUST 5, 1907 IN BOOK 5 OF MAPS AT PAGE(S) 19, MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED BLQCK, THENCE FROM
SAYD POINT OF BEGINNING, EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5, NORTH

659 307 00" EAST 58,78 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE FROM SATD TRUE POINT
OF BEGINNING CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY TINE, NORTH 65° 30 00" EAST 194.64 FEET
TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SATD BLOCK 5; THENCE NORTHERLYAND WESTERLY ALONG
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5, NORTH 62° 09' 28" WEST 78,56 FEET (NORTH 63° 45' WEST 79
.00 FEET PER MAP] TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE BLOCK; THENCE CONTINUING WESTERLY ALONG
SATD NORTHERLY LINE 89,15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5, SAID
POINT BEING EASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE 5,31 FEET FROM THE MOST NORTHERLY
CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED LOT 5; THENCE LEAVING THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5;
SOUTH 8° 52 32" WEST 1.20.01 FEEY TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. A% CREATED IN
DOCUMENT ENTITLED APPFROVAL OF LOT LINE ADIUSTMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 19, 1999 UNDER
DOCUMENT NO, 99175196 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAN MATECQ COUNTY.

PARCEL TWO:

PORTION OF HERMOSA AVENUE, AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED, "MAP OF
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MLERAMAR TERRACE", FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
RECORDER OF SAN MATED COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON AUGUST 5, 1907 IN BOOK 5 OF
MAPS AT PAGE 19 BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

SAN MATECG, CA Docoment: DEELD 20158.43005
Printed on:5/6/2020 11:52 AM
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BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTICN OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE AND:
THE EASTERLY LINE OF MIRAMAR DRIVE AS SAID LINES ARE SHOWN ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED
MAP; THENCE NORTH 24° 30* 00° WEST A DISTANCE OF 21.29 FEET TO A POINT ON A CURVE;
THENCE ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 37.50 FEET, A DELTA OF 21° 08' 517,
AN ARC LENGTH OF 13,82 FEET, AND A CHORD WHICH BEARS NORTH 57° 34' 57" EAST HAVING A
CHORD DISTANCE OF 13,74 FEEY TO A POINT ON A LINE; THENCE NORTH 65° 52" 02" EAST A

- DISTANCE OF 79.95 FEFT: THENCE NORTH 24° 45° 14" WEST A DISTANCE OF 27.33 FEET 10 THE-
NORTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID LINE NORTH 65° 30' 00" EAST A
DISTANCE OF 159,99 FEET TO A POINT DN THE SUBDIVISION BOURDARY; THENCE ALONG SATD
BOUNDARY LINE SOUTH 63° 457 00" EAST A DISTANCE OF §4.57 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
PROLONGATION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID LINE
SOUTH 65° 30' 00° WEST A DISTANCE OF 294.27 FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING.

Dated: 0442272015

Ao ) - e LR

Kevin E. Ryan/ Lisa 5. Ryan

SAN MATEQO, CA Document:DEED 201543005 Pape:2 of 3
Printed on:5/6/2020 11:52 AM
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2015-060811

Recording Requested By And 10:33 s ww;g DE Foo: 24.00

z r % » ! |1 { A
When Recorded Mail To: Risardod In Officl Records
Mary Catherine Doh £ Qm_;;tyr;fashgn:!i&lgo

ary Catherine Doherty, Bsq. ‘ amkMRureh oo

A Professional Corporation Awammounr czm.nm;?m |
320 College Avenue, Ste. 220 ARRR NN
Santa Rosa, CA 9&401 AR OOQ2OHO07 52 *

A, . No, 048-076-140 &

048-076-160 ”(f
QUITCLAIM DEED | @

The indersigned Grantor declares that the Documentary Transfer Tax is:  $0.00 (Ne
Considerationy ~ This conveyanoe is & bena fide gift and the Grantor received nothing in return
~ R &T§LHIPIL

Sandea P, Metver, Trustoe of the Sandra P, Melver Trust Agreement dated May
17, 1991,

dods hereby remise, refease, and forever quitelaim to

Erica B. Steiner (uka Erica Steiner), Trastec of the Erica B. Stelaer Trust
Agreement dated Jannary 26, 1994,

her entire Interest In and to she real property located at 681 Hermosa Avenue, in the City of Maif
Moun Bay, County of San Mateo, State of California, deseribed as follows: See Exhibit A"

atfached hereto and iumrpnramd hercin by reiemugp
Dated: g)fm,t % 2015 E?égﬁm m

SANDRA . MclVER, Trustes

A rotary public or other officer eompiem ng s centifivute verified only the identity of the individua] who signed the
doaument to which this certifi catc iy attched, and not the nahiuiness, acouraey, or validity of that document,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 3
_ : }ose
COUNTY OF MAEL )

On @[ﬁgb%?ﬁg@ , 2015, before e, BM G ] _s Notary Publie, persorally
apprared BAMDRA P, MeIVER, who pmv{fd ‘b:x e i rhm bas:s 01 satmfacmry evidence 1o be the
personfsd whose namefs) isfe subseribed fo the within instrement and acknowledged 6 me that
hefshefthey oxecuted the same in histherdheir authorized capacity@es), and that by histherdheis
signatorets) on the instrument the personés), or the entity upon behall of which the pmwﬂﬁs} acied,
executed Lhe instrument,

boetify ander PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of ihe Stme of Californin that the fo’rmmng
paragraph is true and correct. 7 e .

“MUAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Tad Sanders, 1360 19" Hole Drive, Ste. 201, Windsor, CA 95492

SAN MATEQ, CA Decument: QD 201560811 Page:1 of 4
Printed on:5/6/2620 11:52 AM
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EXHIBIT A"
PARCEL ONE:

ALLOF LOTS 6 AND 7 AND A PORTION OF LOTS 1,2, 3 AND 5, AS SHOWN ON
THAT CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED *MAP OF SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10
MIRAMAR TERRACE, SAN MATEQ COUNTY, CALIFORNIA™, FILED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF 8AN MATEQ COUNTY,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ON AUGUST §, 1907 IN BOOK 5 OF MAPS AT PAGE(S) .
19, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHERWESTERLY CORNER-OF
AFOREMENTIONED BLOCK, THENCE FROM SALD POINT OF BEGINNING,
BASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5, NORTH 65° 30°
00” EAST 58.78 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE FROM
SAID TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY
LINE, NORTH 65° 30° 00" EAST 194.64 FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY
CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 5, THENCE NORTHERLY AND WESTERLY ALONG
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF ELOCK 8, MORTH 627 097 28" WEST 78.56 FEET
(NOKRTH 63° 45° WEST 79.00 FEET PER MAP) TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE
BLOCK; THENCE CONTINUING WESTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE
§9.15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK §, SAID
POINT BEING EASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE 5.31 FEET FROM
THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED LOT §; THENCE
LEAVING THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5, SOUTH 8= 52732 WEST 1201
FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. AS CREATED iN DOCUMENT
ENTITLED APPROVAL OF LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 19,
1999 UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 99175196 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAN
MATEQ COUNTY.

PARCEL TWO:

PORTION OF HERMOSA AVENUE, AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP
ENTITILED, “MAP OF SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MLRAMAR TERRACE",
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN MATEQ
COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON AUGUST 5, 1907 IN BOOK 5 OF MAPS AT
PAGE 19 BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
HERMOSA AVENLIE AND THE EASTERLY LINE OF MIRAMAR DRIVE AS SAID.
LINES ARE SHOW ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED MAP; THENCE, NORTH 24°
30° 00" WEST A DISTAMCE OF 21.29 FEET TO A POINT ON A CURVE, THENCE
ALONG A CURVE TOTHE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 37.50 FEET, A DELTA.
OF 21° 08" 51", AN ARC LENGTH OF 13.82 FEET, AND A CHORD WHICH
BEARS NORTH 57° 34° 57" EAST HAVING A CHORD DISTANCE OF 13.74 FEET
TO A POINT OMN A LINE; THENCE NORTH 65° 527 02" EAST A DISTANCE OF

SAN MATEO, CA Docoment: Q13 201560811 Page:d of 4
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79.95 FEET: THENCE NORTH 24¢ 45' 14” WEST A DISTANCE OF 27.33 FEET TO
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE ALONG SAID LINE
NORTH 65° 30" 00" EAST A DISTANCE OF 159,99 FEET TQ A POINT ON THE
SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY; THENCE ALONG SAID BOUNDARY LINE SOUTH
63° 45’ 00” EAST A DISTANCE OF 64,57 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
PROLONGATION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERMOSA AVENUE; THENCE
ALONG SAID LINE SOUTH 65 30° 00" WEST A DISTANCE OF-294.27 FEET TO
POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN: 048-076-140
048-076-160

SAN MATEQ, CA Docoment: QD 2815.66811

Pageid of 4
Printed om5/6/2020 11:52 AM
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maé’qmm REGUEBTED BY 8148 am 03M8/20 DE Fee: 23.00
Hoxth American Title Count of Pages 4 UN
ALY WHEN RECORDES MAIE, BOCUMENT To: Recorded in Official Records
Gounty of San Mateo
wwe Brad J, Lucas Mark Gimr{:h

- Melanie Lucas Assessor-County

sonkss PO, Box 370036
g Wontara, Ca 94037 MWWMHHHMWW

SPACE ABRDVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
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APN: 048-076-140
NATCO
55913~20-00164

GRANT DEED

Tiths of Dpeumant

DOGUMENTARY TRANSFERTAXS 55,00

COMBUTEDR ON FLLL VALUE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED, OR

1 gﬁg?}g&t} ONFULL VALUE LEBS LIENG & ENCUMBRANCES REMAINING AT TIME
3F BA]

7] Ex¥sMPT FROM DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX PURSUANT TO;

WO Fectarpnd or agent determining tax

Pursvant 2o Sanate BAL2 - Building Homeas and Jouby Aot (G0 Code Sectlon 27388,1), olfective Jamiary 1, 2018, a fea of
sevantyfive totiars ($75.00) shall be paid at the Hms of rocording of avery real estats Iatrumant, paper, or nolice soauirad or
permitted by law to be roporded, except thoss sxpressiy exempted from payment of recording foes, por aach singls
Sransaction per parcel of raal property. The fes Imposed by this wection shall not exceed two hundred twenty-five dollars
(5225.00,

[z} Exempt from the fee per GG 27588.1 (a) (2); This dosument Is subiject. to Documentary Transfor Tax

[ Exoinpt froni fee por GC 27588.1 {a) (2); recordod concurrently “in connection with™ i transter subject to the imposition of
doinentary transfer tax (DTT),

[ Bxempt from fee per GC 27388.1 {(a) (2}; recorded soncurrently *in connection with” a transfer of real proparty thatis a
residential dwelling o an ownor-occupler,

] Exempt from fea por GG 273581 {a) {1}, foe cap of §228.00 reachod.
[} Exempt from the fos par GO 273881 () {3}: nnt related to real property.

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE RETURN ADDRESS NOTED ABOVE

THIS COVER BHEET ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
: {$3.00 Additionat Recording Fes Applies)

SAN MATEQ, CA Document:DEED 2020.24263 Page:l of 4
Printed on:5/6/2020 11:52 AM
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%
%

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
North Ameriean Tile Company, Int.

ANDWHEN REGORDED MAIL TO:
Brad J. Luess snd Malonle Lucas
£.0. Box 370036

Montars, A S4037

Spaga Above Tiis Line for Recorders Use Only

. File No.: 559132000164
AP 48076140 and JPN; 048-007-075-0401

GRANT DEED

The Undersigned Grantor(s} Declare{s): DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX: $55.00; (ITY TRANSGFER TAX: SN BURVEY
MONEGIMENT FEE NIA

comptitad on the considevation or full value of property conveyad, OR _

‘compited of the consideration or Al valtie fess value of llens andior encumnbrances remaining af ime of sale,
uningorporated area; [ Gty of L and

EXEMET FROM BUILDING HOMES AND JOBS ACTS FEE PER GOVERNMENT GODIE 27388.1(a)(2)

EEOBR

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, recelpt of which is hereby acknwﬂmigeg Erica B, Steiner (gl Erca Steinar),
Trastes of the Brica B. Stelner Trust Agreament dated Jonusry 26, 1886 C

hereby GHANTSW&md J. Lucas and Melsnie Lucas, husband and wife as community property with rght of

survivarshipgf

tha followlng describad propedy In the Unincorporated aree of the County of San Mateo, Htate of Catifornia:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated hereln by this reference

Dated: March 13, 2020

Muoit Tax Staternents To: SAME AS ABOVE

SAN MATEO, CA Docament:DEED 2020.24263 Page:2 of 4
Printed on:5/6/2020 11:52 AM
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EXHIBIT A
APN: 048-076-140 and JPN: 048-007-076-02-01

ALL OF LOTE 6 AND 7 AND A PORTION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3AND 8, BLOCK 5, AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN
MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MIRAMAR TERRACE, 8AN MATED COUNTY,
CALIFORNIAY, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN MATED COUNTY, STATE
QF CALIFORNIA, ON AUGLIST 8, 1807 IN BOOK 5 OF MAPS AT PAGE(S) 18, MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED
BLOGK, THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID
BLOCK 5, NORTH 657 30°.00" EAST 58,78 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE FROM SAID
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING CONTIRUING ALONG SAMD SOUTHERLY TINE, NORTH 857 30' 00" EAST 194.64

FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SA10 BLOCK 5§ THENCE NORTHERLY AND WESTERLY ALONG
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5, NDRTH 627 00' 28" WEST 78.66 FEET (NORTH 637 48 WEST 79.00 FEET
PER MAP} TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE BLOCK; THENGE CONTINUING WESTERLY ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY LINE 88,15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 8, SAID POINT BENG
EASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE 5,31 FEET FROM THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF
AFOREMENTIONED LOT & THENCE (EAVING THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 8, SOUTH B? 52 32" WEST
120,01 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. AS CREATED IN DOCUMENT ENTITLED APPROVAL OF
LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 19, 1888 UNDER DOCUMENT NQ, 99175196 OF OFFICIAL
RECORDS OF SAN MATEQ COUNTY.

SAN MATEQ, CA Decument: DEED 2020.24263. Page:d of 4
Printed on:5/6/2020 11:52 AM
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY 8:49 am 03/18/20 DE Fee: 23.00
North American Title Count of Pages 4 UN
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT TO: Recorded in Official Records
County of San Mateo
we Brad J. Lucas M:rk Church
STREET Melanie Lucas Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

crv.stares Montara, CA 94037

ZIP CODE

aoress PO, Box 370036 ‘

$ R 2 9%

* O OO0 2 8 3 6 1 6 *
APN: 048-076-140 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
NATCO
55913-20-00164
GRANT DEED

Title of Document

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX$S 55.00

COMPUTED ON FULL VALUE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED, OR

[0 COMPUTED ON FULL VALUE LESS LIENS & ENCUMBRANCES REMAINING AT TIME
OF SALE

[0 E¥EMPT FROM DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX PURSUANT TO: -

pe \Of declarant or agent determining tax

Pursuant to Senate Bill 2 — Building Homes and Jobs Act (GC Code Section 27388.1), effective January 1, 2018, a fee of
seventy-five dollars ($75.00) shall be paid at the time of recording of every real estate instrument, paper, or notice required or
permitted by law to be recorded, except those expressly exempted from payment of recording fees, per each single
transaction per parcel of real property. The fee imposed by this section shall not exceed two hundred twenty-five dollars

($225.00).
Exempt from the fee per GC 27388.1 (a) (2); This document is subject to Documentary Transfer Tax

[[] Exempt from fee per GC 27388.1 (a) (2); recorded concurrently “in connection with” a transfer subject to the imposition of
documentary transfer tax (DTT).

[[] Exempt from fee per GC 27388.1 (a) (2); recorded concurrently “in connection with” a transfer of real property that is a
residential dwelling to an owner-occupier.

[[] Exempt from fee per GC 27388.1 (a) (1); fee cap of $225.00 reached.

[[] Exempt from the fee per GC 27388.1 (a) (1); not related to real property.

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE RETURN ADDRESS NOTED ABOVE

THIS COVER SHEET ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
($3.00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY
North American Title Company, Inc.

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Brad J. Lucas and Melanie Lucas
P.O. Box 370036

Montara, CA 94037

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

File No.: 55913-20-00164
A.P.N.: 048-076-140 and JPN: 048-007-075-02-01

GRANT DEED

The Undersigned Grantor(s) Declare(s): DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX: $55.0C; CITY TRANSFER TAX: $N/A; SURVEY
MONUMENT FEE N/A

computed on the consideration or full value of property conveyed, OR
computed on the consideration or full value less value of liens and/or encumbrances remaining at time of sale,

unincorporated area; [0 City of , and
EXEMPT FROM BUILDING HOMES AND JOBS ACTS FEE PER GOVERNMENT CODE 27388.1(a)(2)

M & O

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Erica B. Steiner (aka Erica Steiner),
Trustee of the Erica B. Steiner Trust Agreement dated January 26, 1996

hereby GRANTS to Brad J. Lucas and Melanie Lucas, husband and wife as community property with right of
survivorship

the following described property in the unincorporated area of the County of San Mateo, State of California:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

Dated: March 13, 2020

Erica B. Steiner (aka Erica Sgeiner), Trustee of the Erica B. Steiner Trust Agreement dated January 26, 1996

BY:
Ericd B. Steiner
Trustee

Mail Tax Statements To: SAME AS ABOVE





A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document to which this certtificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity
of that document.

WASHINGTON  FHE

STATE OF SAHRORNIA ) SS
COUNTY OF __KCtTSAP )
On _ MprtH (H ,2020 before me, LINOA H . BENNINGFIELD ,

Notary Public, personaily appeared EQ\C A 8. ITeiINER

, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/shelthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the

instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

ré i This area for official notarial seal

My commission expiree (-0 -202{
LINDA H BENNINGFIELD

Notary Public

State of Washington
My Commission Expires
November 10, 2021






EXHIBIT A
A.P.N.: 048-076-140 and JPN: 048-007-075-02-01

ALL OF LOTS 6 AND 7 AND A PORTION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND 5, BLOCK 5, AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN
MAP ENTITLED "MAP OF SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 10 MIRAMAR TERRACE, SAN MATEQO COUNTY,
CALIFORNIA", FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO COUNTY, STATE
OF CALIFORNIA, ON AUGUST 5, 1907 IN BOOK 5 OF MAPS AT PAGE(S) 19, MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED
BLOCK, THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID
BLOCK 5, NORTH 652 30' 00" EAST 58.78 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE FROM SAID
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY TINE, NORTH 657 30° 00" EAST 194.64
FEET TO THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 5; THENCE NORTHERLY AND WESTERLY ALONG
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5, NORTH 627 09' 28" WEST 78.56 FEET (NORTH 637 45° WEST 79.00 FEET
PER MAP) TO AN ANGLE POINT IN THE BLOCK; THENCE CONTINUING WESTERLY ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY LINE 89.15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5, SAID POINT BEING
EASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE 5.31 FEET FROM THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF
AFOREMENTIONED LOT 5; THENCE LEAVING THE NORTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 5, SOUTH 87 52' 32" WEST
120.01 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. AS CREATED IN DOCUMENT ENTITLED APPROVAL OF
LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 19, 1999 UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 99175196 OF OFFICIAL
RECORDS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY.







